

Rural Works Department Government of Bihar



CONTRACT AGREEMENT DOCUMENT

Name of Work: Construction & 5-Year Maintenance of Road

Package no. - MR-N/22-23 KAHALGAON/13 under

MR-3054 Scheme

Name of Road:

1. RCD Road Sanokhar to Khajuriya - 12.660 Km

Name of Agency: Sudesh Kumar Singh And Co. Construction Private Ltd.

Purani bazaar, Utri, Near Girsish Talkies, Kalyanpur, Jamui -

Pincode: 811307

INR 7,85,10,828 (Eight Crore Eighty Five Lakh Ten Agreement Cost:

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Only) vide Letter No. म0310-4 (म0)-निविदा-04-29 पार्ट-IV/2022- 286 अनु० पटना

दिनांक 13.01.2013 ।

Agreement No: -...../MBD of Year 2022-23

Date of Work Start -

02/02/23

Date of Work Complete -

MANACING DIRECTOR

Works Division Kahalgaon



Agreement No.. D.8 / MBD/2022-23

Name of Work: Construction & 5-Year Maintenance of Road Package no. - MR-N/22-23 KAHALGAON/13 under MR-3054 Scheme Name of Road: 1. RCD Road Sanokhar to Khajuriya - 12.660 Km Name of Agency: Sudesh Kumar Singh And Co. Construction Private Ltd. Purani bazaar, Utri, Near Girsish Talkies, Kalyanpur, Jamui -Pincode: 811307 Agreement Cost: INR 7,85,10,828 (Eight Crore Eighty Five Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Only) vide Letter No. मुठअ०-4 (मृ०)-निविदा-04-29 पार्ट-IV/2022- 286 अनु० पटना दिनांक 13.01.2013 । Amount of Security Depostit Vide : TDR/STDR/NSC/BG TDR/STDR/NSC/BG Rs. TDR/STDR/NSC/BG Rs. TDR/STDR/NSC/BG TDR/STDR/NSC/BG Rs. TDR/STDR/NSC/BG Rs. Total Amount Rs. Date of Work Start -Date of Work Complete -

> Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Kahalgaon

Rate: (less) 3.36 % (Three Point Three Six Percent) below the estimate cost Sudech umar Sngh & Co. Cont. Pot. Ltd.

Suylike Sy

MANACING DIRECTOR





AGREEMENT FORM

This Agreement made theday of2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Kahalgaon [name and address of employer] (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Sudesh Kumar Singh And Co. Construction Private Limited, Address: Purani bazaar, Utri, Near Girish Talkies, Kalyanpur, Jamui (Bihar)-Pincode: 811307 [name and address of contractor] (hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

Where as the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction & 5-Year Maintenance of Road from Package no. MR-N/22-23 KAHALGAON/13 under MR-3054 Scheme Details In BOQ (Which is Part of Agreement Paper) Tender ID -119132 BID ID -514065 [name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the works") and Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost:

Agreement Amount: INR 7,85,10,828 (Eight Crore Eighty Five Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Only)

ANACING DIRECTOR

rks Division ahalgaon



- 2. RCD Road Sanokhar to Khajuriya 12.660 Km
- a) Construction Cost: Rs. 6,70,99,386.00 (Six Crore Seventy Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six Only)
 - b) Maintenance Cost ; Rs. 1,14,11,442.00 (One Crore Fourteen Lacs Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only

д 7,75,116	st 13,18,430	st 38,27,656	14,62,004	40,28,236	st 1,14,11,442
1st Year Maintenance cost	2nd Year Maintenance cost	3rd Year Maintenance cost	4th Year Maintenance cost	5th Year Maintenance cost	Total of maintenance cost

Agreement Amount : INR 7,85,10,828 (Eight Crore Eighty Fire Lakk Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafler referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as a part of this Agreement.
 - hereinather mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all uspects In consideration of the payment to be made by Employer to the Contractor as with the provisions of the contract.
- and completion of the Works and remedying the defects wherein Contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provision of the Contract at the times and The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the Execution in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement viz.

CamScanner



RWD Works Division

Executive Engine

- Letter of Acceptance;
- ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
- iii. Contractor's Bid
- iv. Contract Date
- v. Special Conditions of Contract and General Conditions of Contract;
- vi. Specification
- vii. Drawings
- viii. Bill of Quantities and
- ix. Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witnessed whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of	
the presence of :	

igned, Sealed and Delivered by the said
n the presence of:
inding Signature of Employer
inding Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Kahalgaon

MANACHIG DIRECTOR

CS CamScanner